506634225 04/28/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6681034

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSÉ MIGUEL FERNANDES OLIVEIRA	04/16/2021
PEDRO JOSE SANTÍN NAVARRO	04/16/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DALPHI METAL ESPANA, S.A.
Street Address:	CAMINO DEL CARAMUXO, 35
City:	VIGO
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	36213
Name:	SAFELIFE INDUSTRIA DE COMPONENTES DE SEGURANCA AUTOMOVEL S.A.
Street Address:	RUA DA BARREIRA 1319
City:	GEMIEIRA
State/Country:	PORTUGAL
Postal Code:	4990-645

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17289401

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pamela.madin@zf.com

Correspondent Name: ZF GROUP - INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 1: 34605 W TWELVE MILE RD

Address Line 4: FARMINGTON HILLS, MICHIGAN 48331

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P17-017632-US-PCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAMELA MADIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Pamela Madin/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2021	

PATENT REEL: 056069 FRAME: 0183

506634225

Total Attachments: 1

source=2021-04-15_Assignment_P17-017632-US-PCT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056069 FRAME: 0184 Please direct all correspondence to: 161518

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No: P17-017632-US-PCT, entitled: AIRBAG MODULE FOR AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been/will be filed and listing the following as inventors:

José Miguel Fernandes Oliveira Pedro Jose Santín Navarro

Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign, and transfer unto Dalphi Metal Espana, S.A., a limited liability company, having a principle place of business at Camino del Caramuxo, 35, 36213 Vigo, Spain, and Safelife Industria de Componentes de Seguranca Automovel S.A., a limited liability company, having a principle place of business at Rua da Barreira 1319, 4990-645 Gemieira, Portugal, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No. 17/289,401, Filing Date April 28, 2021 and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Dalphi Metal Espana, S.A. and Safelife Industria de Componentes de Seguranca Automovel S.A.as the assignees.

Executed by:

José Miguel Fernandes Oliveira Rua de Cerqueiral, n°22 4730-083 Vila Verde – Braga Portugal

Pedro Jose Santín Navarro Ecuador 84, 2°A 36204 Vigo Spain SIGNATURE:

Signature: ___

Date: 16/04/2021

Signature:

Date: ______16_April 2021

PATENT REEL: 056069 FRAME: 0185